
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021805-2021 

Contract

Recruitment and Management of Non-Medical
Disability Support Workers

University of Bristol

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-021805

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b06d  

Published 2 September 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Bristol

4th Floor, Augustine's Courtyard, Orchard Lane

Bristol

BS1 5DS

Email

procurement-office@bristol.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 01179289000

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021805-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021805-2021
mailto:procurement-office@bristol.ac.uk


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.bristol.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.bristol.ac.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Recruitment and Management of Non-Medical Disability Support Workers

Reference number

TS-2102-003-PC_1708

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79600000 - Recruitment services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of high quality and timely non-medical support to disabled students who are not
eligible to receive Government funding. The University Disability Services team will provide
access to relevant University facilities to enable support workers to carry out their work,
including meeting room pace for specialist study skills and specialist mentoring support
(subject to availability).

Supplier must have a proven track record of providing disability support services to the
Higher Education sector (for the purposes of funded Non-Medical Helpers).

This contract is for an initial period of two (2) years followed by two optional extensions of
one (1) year subject to satisfactory performance and the business needs of the University.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £612,000



Page 4 to 6

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of high quality and timely non-medical support to disabled students who are not
eligible to receive Government funding. The University Disability Services team will provide
access to relevant University facilities to enable support workers to carry out their work,
including meeting room pace for specialist study skills and specialist mentoring support
(subject to availability).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-010492

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

TS-2102-003-PC_1708

Title

Recruitment and Management of Non-Medical Disability Support Workers

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 August 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/010492-2021


Page 6 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Randstad HR Solutions t/a Randstad Student Support

Luton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH21 - Luton

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £612,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

University of Bristol

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-27T23:19:34+0100
	TCPDF




